

20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111 727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221

e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

November 3, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Honorable School Board Members

FROM:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE:

Second Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract

Bid #09-085-GF: Grounds Maintenance - District Office

A and G Lawncare and Landscaping

On January 20, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to A and G Lawncare and Landscaping. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable annually based upon mutual consent of both parties. The first year of the agreement will expire on January 21, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Grecia Ibarra, Business Manager, A and G Lawncare and Landscaping. was contacted to verify her willingness to enter into the second year of the agreement. As such, Grecia Ibarra has agreed in writing (attached), to enter into the second year of the contract.

Therefore, at this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second year of the agreement with A and G Lawncare and Landscaping. The second year of the contract will cover the period of January 22, 2010 through January 21, 2011. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/dr

Attachments

DATE/TIME: OCTOBER 28, 2009; 10:18:00



20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484 352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

BID RENEWAL REQUEST BID #09-086-GF RID TITLE: Grounds Maintenance - District Office

II LL. Ofourted indiscondition
I agree to renew Bid #09-085-GF under the same terms and tions as the existing bid. The second year period shall be from ary 22, 2010 through January 21, 2011.
do not agree to renew Bid #09-085-GF
Lawncare and Landscaping Grecia Ibarra, Business Manager CODE): Grecia Ibarra, Business Manager CODE): 813-262-2554
tifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, nearly excluded from participation in this transaction per the te 287.133(2)(a).
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY ATTENTION: Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 20430 GATOR LANE LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2219 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX) Due Date: October 14, 2009

District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Grounds Maintenance – District Office – Maintenance	Number of Vendors Notified	168
Bid Number	09-085-GF	Number of Bids Distributed	15
Date Solicited	November 19, 2008	Number of Vendors Bidding	8
Date Opened	December 16, 2008	Number of "No Bid" Responses	7
Date Board Presentation	January 20, 2009	Funding Source	General
Total Savings	\$20,430.80	Grand Total of Bid	\$31,550.00 Estimate

Recommendation: Recommend acceptance of bid from A & G Lawncare as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet as lowest and best responsive, responsible bid meeting written specifications.

A. 大學院發展上學療法。

<u>Term of Contract</u>: This bid is for grounds maintenance at the District Office Complex. Grand total is an estimate only, unit prices will prevail. This is the first year of a three-year bid renewable annually by mutual consent of both parties. The first year contract period is January 22, 2009 through January 21, 2010.

<u>Notations and Exceptions</u>: Savings were determined by averaging all non-awarded vendor prices and subtracting from recommended vendor's pricing.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By: Edward Flicker, Custodial Coordinator

Bids Prepared By: Gail Fowler, CPPB, Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

District School Boar of Pasco County

LIAN 20 Sma

1000 J. C. 2000 J. C. 2000 J. C. 2000 DA	A. Team Lawn Service		A and G Lawncare		Central Fionda L	Central Fiorida Landscaping, inc. Jazz II Op Designs	Jazz II Op Desi	91
DATE OF OPENING: DECEMBER 10, 2000 2.30 AM	8610 Iolly Roser Dr		17003 Odessa Dr		6109 Orient Rd		P.O. Box 716	
BID TITLE: GROUNDS MAIN LENANCE - DISTRICT OFFICE	Undean El 34667		Land O'Lakes, FL 34638		Tampa, FL 33610		Lutz, FL 33548	
BID #: 09-085-GF	Attendant, the second							
A TATION TO TATION TO THE TATI	UNIT PRICE TOTA	AL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
UESCKIL I I OI								
V-0-1/	3 000 00	38 000 00	525.00	19,950.00	545.50	20,729.00	100.00	3,800.00
Mowing Weeding & String Irimming (38)	20.000	1 900 00	100.00	3.800.00	77.50	2,945.00	NC	NC
Edging (38)	00 000 09	60 000 00	200.00	2,400,00	11.904.00	11,904.00	2,650.00	31,800.00
Hedge trimning (annual basis) (12)	3 010 00	00000	1 880.00	2.000.00	1.176,00	2,352.00	NC	NC
Pruning (Palms) (2)	4 000 00	4 000 00	1.000.00	1,000.00	NC	NC	NC	NC
Pruning (non-Palms) (1)	60.000	6 000 00	2.400.00	2.400.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Mulching (labor only) (120CY)	0000	20.000						

		115 000 000		31,550,00		41,030.00		37,600.00
GRAND TOTAL		717,720,000		200				
TOTAL ON THE AND WAY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		00 05		20.00		30.00		100.00
ADDITIONAL MULCH: PER CUBIC TARD FRICE:								
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		20.00		40.00		100.00		100.00
Cost of maintenance for bedding areas anded at a					***************************************			
fater date, based on incremental 10' x 10'area.								
			•	•				-

IJAN 2 0 Zuus

The second section of the second seco	Matural Decion I.	andscaning	Natural Design Landscaning SMS Property Maintenance		Outdoor Needs, Inc.	IC.	Youngs Lawn Maintenance	aintenance
DATE OF OPENING: DECEMBER 10, 2000 2.30 FIM	1810 Clement Rd		P.O. Box 1179		14729 N. Florida Ave	Ave	10085 E 97NC	-
NUS MAI	L 117 FL 33549		New Port Richey, FL 34656		Tampa, FL 33613		Rocky Mountain, NC 27803	1, NC 27803
	TINIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
IIEM# DESCRIPTION								
106/	709.00	26 600 00	625.00	23.750.00	1,065.00	40,470.00	750.00	28,500.00
Mowing Weeding & String Trimining (20)	110 00		25.00	950.00	NC	NC	105.00	3,990.00
Edging (38)	00 009		700.00	8,400.00	NC	NC	550.00	6,600.00
Hedge triming (annual Dasis) (1.4)	1 400 00		-		NC	NC	1,300.00	2,600.00
Pruning (Yalms) (2)	1 000 000				NC	NC	1,100.00	1,100.00
Pruning (non-Pairis) (1)	200.007				3,000.00	3,000.00	5.63	675.60
Mulching (labor only) (120C.1)	2000							
CD AND TOTAL		42,480.00	-	39,900.00		43,470.00		43,465.60
UKANAN KO MAN								
A DISTRIBUTED MATERIAL CHAPER CUBIC YARD PRICE:		6.50		25.00		60.00		24.00
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O							The state of the s	
Cost of maintenance for hedding areas added at a		50.00		25.00		100.00		65.00
later date based on incremental 10' x 10'area.								
TOTAL TANKS THE CONTRACT OF TH								

IJAN 2 U XUUY

Board Approved